Kenmore East Alumni Association (KEAA) Scholarship Award

Scholarship Criteria:

- The Award will go to a Senior who is the child or grandchild of a member of the Kenmore East Alumni Association- this person will be identified as the <u>Candidate Sponsor</u>
- Application MUST include "2" letters of recommendation.

Either you (the Applicant), or your **Candidate Sponsor** can go to:

http://www.kealumni.org/

You or your Candidate Sponsor will need to print the KEAA Membership Form. The Candidate Sponsor is required to complete the form and submit it as indicated on the form. You can also print and mail the KEAA Scholarship Application Form.

If the Candidate is already a LIFETIME Member, there will be no need to complete an additional KEAA Membership Form.

ONCE THE CANDIDATE SPONSOR HAS ESTABLISHED MEMBERSHIP WITH THE KEAA, THE <u>APPLICANT</u> (Student) IS TO ACQUIRE A KEAA SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION THROUGH THE KENMORE EAST COUNSELING CENTER.

THE DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS MAY 21st 2015

The Scholarship will be awarded at the Senior Awards Night held on Thursday, June $\mathbf{4}^{th}$, 2015 @ 6:30pm